4X to 32X RETURN PATH BANDWIDTH EXPANSION SYSTEM
24926 Highway 108
Sierra Village, CA 95346
Phone: (800) 545-1022
Fax: (209) 586- 1026
E-Mail: sales@olsontech.com
SpectrumPlus: System OverviewSpectrumPlus: System Overview

Rev. A - 1/15/04 Page 2 of  3
SpectrumPlus: Node Block UpConverter & CWDM Tx (FRMUC-4X)SpectrumPlus: Node Block UpConverter & CWDM Tx (FRMUC-4X)
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Upconverter Model No. Description  (Upconverter; Wavelength; Optical Power; Connector)
FRMUC-4X-NT Upconverter (4X 42MHz); without 5-300 MHz Upstream Transmitter
FRMUC-4X-3T Upconverter (4X 42MHz);  TX = 1310nm +/- 20 nm;  3 mw;  SC/APC
FRMUC-4X-5T Upconverter (4X 42MHz); TX = 1550nm +/- 20 nm; 2.5 mw;  SC/APC
FRMUC-4X-47T Upconverter;  TX = CWDM @ 1470nm +/- 3nm;  2.5 mW;  SC/APC
FRMUC-4X-49T Upconverter;  TX = CWDM @ 1490nm +/- 3nm;  2.5 mW;  SC/APC
FRMUC-4X-51T Upconverter;  TX = CWDM @ 1510nm +/- 3nm;  2.5 mW;  SC/APC
FRMUC-4X-53T Upconverter;  TX = CWDM @ 1530nm +/- 3nm;  2.5 mW;  SC/APC
FRMUC-4X-55T Upconverter;  TX = CWDM @ 1550nm +/- 3nm;  2.5 mW;  SC/APC
FRMUC-4X-57T Upconverter;  TX = CWDM @ 1570nm +/- 3nm;  2.5 mW;  SC/APC
FRMUC-4X-59T Upconverter;  TX = CWDM @ 1590nm +/- 3nm;  2.5 mW;  SC/APC
FRMUC-4X-61T Upconverter;  TX = CWDM @ 1610nm +/- 3nm;  2.5 mW;  SC/APC
Accessories Model No. Description  (Manufacturer;  ONU Node Model No.)
FRMUC-AR440KIT Wiring & Installation Kit (Arris; LLRX400 Gemini Optical Node)
FRMUC-SA6940KIT Wiring & Installation Kit (Scientific-Atlanta; 6940 Optical Node)
FRMUC-MOT2000KIT Wiring & Installation Kit (Motorola; SG2000 Optical Node)
FRMUC-MOT2440KIT Wiring & Installation Kit (Motorola; SG2440 Optical Node)
FRMUC-MOT2440KIT Wiring & Installation Kit (Motorola; SG2440 Optical Node)
FRMUC-HLN3844KIT Wiring & Installation Kit (Harmonic; HLN3844 Optical Node)
(PLEASE NOTE:    Contact the factory for additional standard & customized configurations for other ONU’s).
Rev. A - 1/15/04 Page 3 of 3www.olsontech.com
4X to 32X RETURN BANDWIDTH EXPANSION SYSTEM

Humidity Range to 95% non-condensing
(Recommended for use only in non-condensing environments)
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Model No. Description  (Upconverter; Wavelength; Optical Power; Connector)
OTUC-400 Upconverter (4X 42MHz); without 5-300 MHz Upstream Transmitter
OTUC-404 Upconverter (4X 42MHz);  TX = 1310nm +/- 20 nm;  3 mw;  SC/APC
OTUC-405 Upconverter (4X 42MHz); TX = 1550nm +/- 20 nm; 2.5 mw;  SC/APC
OTUC-447 Upconverter;  TX = CWDM @ 1470nm +/- 3nm;  2.5 mW;  SC/APC
OTUC-449 Upconverter;  TX = CWDM @ 1490nm +/- 3nm;  2.5 mW;  SC/APC
OTUC-451 Upconverter;  TX = CWDM @ 1510nm +/- 3nm;  2.5 mW;  SC/APC
OTUC-453 Upconverter;  TX = CWDM @ 1530nm +/- 3nm;  2.5 mW;  SC/APC
OTUC-455 Upconverter;  TX = CWDM @ 1550nm +/- 3nm;  2.5 mW;  SC/APC
OTUC-457 Upconverter;  TX = CWDM @ 1570nm +/- 3nm;  2.5 mW;  SC/APC
OTUC-459 Upconverter;  TX = CWDM @ 1590nm +/- 3nm;  2.5 mW;  SC/APC
OTUC-461 Upconverter;  TX = CWDM @ 1610nm +/- 3nm;  2.5 mW;  SC/APC
SpectrumPlus: Block Down Converter & Rx Module (LP-DC-212/234)
Rev. A - 1/15/04 Page 1 of 3
Olson Technology, Inc.’s  SpectrumPlus  Return Path Bandwidth Expansion System is a reliable, field-proven and cost-effective